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Execution Date: February 27, 1998 ( {Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L! Yes B No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Attached Schedule A | See Attached Schedule B

Addmonal numbers attached? Xl Yes J No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of appllcatlons and
conceming document should be mailed: reg|strat|ons involved:.... ...

i
|
|
¥ [

: Albert Robi
Name: ..Albert Robin == | 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ... $ 2,490

intemal Address: Robin, Blecker & Daley
K Enclosed

_J Authonzed to be charged to deposut account

9. Statement andMS|gnature !
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregomg information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

_Albert Robin L(_(/L}\ﬂé July 17, 1998

Name of Person Signing Signature Date

TRAD
Total number of pages including cover i@ﬁ@meﬂtﬁ; S‘Qd ex: 402

Street Address: 33”(7)7!53(1159‘9 Aven“‘?,_, - 8. Deposn account number:
City: _New York State: _NY ZIP:10017 |  (atach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit |
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ?
07/23/1998 SSHITH 00000088 74657354 |
BEFC'MI 40.90 0P
e _2450.00 0P



Schedule A - Applications

Trademark

Multi-Layered Label

Black (color) for Scotch whisky
LOCH DHU THE BLACK WHISKY
TANQUERAY SPIKES

New Striding Man Design
New Striding Man Design
GUARA NOCHE

JOHNNIE WALKER

JOHNNIE WALKER

JOHNNIE WALKER

JOHNNIE WALKER

SCOTSFEST (Stylized)
HACKLER

EXCELSIOR

QUANTUM

DECO

OPTIMA

JOHNNIE WALKER QUEST
SEASONS

LIFE TASTES BETTER EACH DAY
Citraz Bottle Get Up
Excelsior Bottle Design

RUM FROM A MAGICAL PLACE

74/657354
74/710558
75/042443
75/086796
75/097597
75/097606
75/139694
75/156626
75/156701
75/156702
75/156703
75/191899
75/213352
15/220417
75/220418
75/220419
75/246909
75/279630
75/300459
75/307194
75/404027
75/412385

75/458027

-
I

Filing Date

April 7, 1995
August 3, 1995
January 11, 1996
April 10, 1996
May 2, 1996

May 2, 1996

July 25, 1996
August 27, 1996
August 27, 1996
August 27, 1996
August 27, 1996
November 4, 1996
December 16, 1996
January 2, 1997
January 2, 1997
January 2, 1997
February 24, 1997
April 23, 1997
May 30, 1997

June 11, 1997
December 11, 1997
December 30, 1997

March 30, 1998

1 TRADEMARK
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Schedule B - Registrations

Trademark Reg. No.
BLACK & WHITE (Stylized) 68,310
JOHNNIE WALKER (Stylized) 78,556
WHITE HORSE THE WHITE

HORSE CELLAR ESTAB.

1742 and Design 101,072
WHITE HORSE (Stylized) 302,117

KING WILLIAM IV (Stylized) 303,266

BUCHANAN' S 303,740
BOOTH' S 310,967
BULLACK’ S LADE 311,609
JOHN BEGG 312,007

B L IN DEFENCE and Design 312,501

SWING 318,366
Striding Man Design 320,563
VAT 69 332,808
HAIG & HAIG 359,367

JAMES E. PEPPER and
Design 375,410

KING GEORGE IV (Stylized) 537,992
BELL’ S 555,839
“AFORE YE GO” (Stylized) 595, 664
PINCH (Stylized) 608,451
CRAWFORDS (Stylized) 612,749

HIGH AND DRY (Block
Letters) 627,970

Lion Device within
an Oval 568,479

Pinch Bottle Design 670,723

Reg. Date
March 24, 1908

Juane 21, 1910

November 10, 1914
March 28, 1933
May 16, 1933

June 6, 1933
March 13, 1934
March 27, 1934
April 10, 1934
May 1, 1934
October 23, 1934
January 1, 1935
February 25, 1936

August 16, 1938

February 20, 1940
February 20, 1851
Marcn 11, 1952
September 21, 1954
July 5, 1955

September 20, 1955

May 29, 1956

October 14, 1958

December 2, 1958

TRADEMARK
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USHER’ S

GREEN STRIPE

“BLUE LABEL”

TALISKER

JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK
LABEL BLENDED SCOTCH
WHISKY, etc. and Design
JOHNNIE WALKER BLENDED
SCOTCH WHISKY RED LABEL,
etc. and Design

DAWSON (Block Letters)
DIMPLE

GOLD 69 (Stylized)

Tanqueray Bottle Design
(in color)

CARDHU
PIMM’ S
Scottie Dogs Device
LAGAVULIN and Design

White Horse in Black
Square Design

JOHNNIE WALKER and
Design

VAT

VAT GOILD
RED LABEL
BLACK LABEL

Johnnie Walker Bottle
Get Up

JOHNNIE WALKER

TANQUERAY

672,619
672,620
725,708

739,139

754,368

754,369
765, 635
771,572

839,694

897,970
90,750
947,090

1,041,036

1,077,101

1,099,781

1,222,824

1,262,613

1,328,864

1,329,973

1,350,932
1,377,621

1,438,675

AN}

January 13, 1959
January 13, 1959
December 26, 1961

October 9, 1962

August 6, 1963

August 6, 1963
February 25, 1964
June 16, 1964

November 28, 1967

September 1, 1970
February 23, 1971
August 29, 1972
June 8, 1976

November 8, 1977

August 15, 1978

January 4, 1983
December 27, 1983
July 17, 1984
April 2, 1985

April 9, 1985

July 23, 1985
January 7, 1986

May 5, 1987
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JOHNNIE WALKER RED

Tanqueray Bottle
Design (in color)

JOHNNIE WALKER

ROYAL LOCHNAGER
Tanqueray Bottle Design
TANQUERAY STERLING
Striding Man Design
PERFECTION IN A VODKA
THE GLENEAGLES

SAVOR THE TASTE OF TIME
GRAGGANMORE

GLENKINCHIE

BLUE LABEL

DALWHINNIE

CLASSIC MALTS OF
SCOTLAND and Design

LOCH DHU

DAKOTA JOE’S

GLEN ORD

MALACCA

Lion Device

JAMES E. PEPPER

New Striding Man Design
KILTED CLAN

New Striding Man Design
New Striding Man Design

JOHNNIE WALKER

1,439,443

1,463,053
1,526,785
1,610,017
1,616,974
1,620,291
1,630,120
1,632,790
1,655,724
1,660,015
1,736,928
1,789,580
1,802,240

1,830,515

1,954,429
1,990,989
1,998,710
2,010,952
2,058,035
2,069,314
2,071,357
2,073,619
2,097,370
2,137,841
2,137,842

2,137,945

May 12, 1987

October 27, 1987
February 28, 1989
August 14, 1990
Octoker 9, 1990
Octoker 30, 1990
January 1, 1991
January 22, 1991
September 3, 1991
October 8, 1991
December 1, 1992
August 24, 1993
November 2, 1993

April 12, 1994

February 6, 1996
August 6, 1996
September 3, 1996
October 22, 1996
April 29, 1997
June 10, 1997
June 17, 1997
June 24, 1997
September 16, 1997
february 17, 1998
february 17, 1998

February 17, 1998
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TANQUERAY STERLING
SPIKES

JOHNNIE WALKER
CITRAZ

HOUSE OF WALKER

2,141,421 March 3, 1998
2,145,428 March 17, 1998
2,157,467 May 12, 1998
2,160,891 May 46, 1998
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CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
ON CHANGE OF NAME

) Company No. 750

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that

UNITED DISTILLERS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated
under the name of

UNITED DISTILLERS & VINTNERS (ER) LIMITED

W Given at Companies House, Edinburgh, the 27th February 1998

/ %—,\k"/";’:'/—"" e
Regi /r{r O Companies
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