	FORM PTO-1°94 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) ON-B No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 07 - 27 - 195	98	SHEET	U,S DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tr	F COMMERCE
	Copyright 1994 Legalsoft TM05/REV01  Tab settings		1LY	Militaria V	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of 10077690		the attached or	iginal documents or co	nov thereof
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		and address of rece	eiving party(ies).	The state of the s
100	UNITED DISTILLERS LIMITED	Name:	UNITED DIST	CILLERS & VINT	NERS
3/8	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State ☐ UK private limited co. ☐ Other  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: _	Edinburgh vidual(s) citizenship	llersly Road EH 12 6JW, S State: ZI	
×	Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No		·		100
	3. Nature of conveyance:	1	ited Partnership		
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other	Oth	er	K private limi United States, a domestic rep	
	Execution Date: February 27, 1998	(Designat		document from Assignment)	
	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Re	egistration No.(s)	
	See Attached Schedule A			ched Schedule	R
	Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Albert Robin	6. Total n	umber of applicatio	ons and	99
	Internal Address: Robin, Blecker & Daley	7. Total fe		\$ 2,490	
		☐ Aư	thorized to be chard	ged to deposit account	ĭ
	Street Address: 330 Madison Avenue		it account number:	The same state of the same of	
	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	(Attacl	n duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by depo	osit
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
4	07/23/1998 SSRITH 00000088 74657354 01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 2450.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true	e and correct and a		- ' <del>-</del>
	Albert Robin	VIV U	WY L	July 17, 1	1998
	Name of Person Signing	Signatu	IRAD	EMARK Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and decument:			NE 402		

## Schedule A - Applications

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
Multi-Layered Label	74/657354	April 7, 1995
Black (color) for Scotch whisky	74/710558	August 3, 1995
LOCH DHU THE BLACK WHISKY	75/042443	January 11, 1996
TANQUERAY SPIKES	75/086796	April 10, 1996
New Striding Man Design	75/09 <b>75</b> 97	May 2, 1996
New Striding Man Design	75/097606	May 2, 1996
GUARA NOCHE	75/139694	July 25, 1996
JOHNNIE WALKER	75/156626	August 27, 1996
JOHNNIE WALKER	75/156701	August 27, 1996
JOHNNIE WALKER	75/156702	August 27, 1996
JOHNNIE WALKER	75/156703	August 27, 1996
SCOTSFEST (Stylized)	75/191899	November 4, 1996
HACKLER	75/213352	December 16, 1996
EXCELSIOR	75/220417	January 2, 1997
QUANTUM	75/220418	January 2, 1997
DECO	75/220419	January 2, 1997
OPTIMA	75/246909	February 24, 1997
JOHNNIE WALKER QUEST	75/279630	April 23, 1997
SEASONS	75/300459	May 30, 1997
LIFE TASTES BETTER EACH DAY	75/307194	June 11, 1997
Citraz Bottle Get Up	75/404027	December 11, 1997
Excelsior Bottle Design	75/412385	December 30, 1997
RUM FROM A MAGICAL PLACE	75/458027	March 30, 1998

1 TRADEMARK REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0403

## Schedule B - Registrations

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BLACK & WHITE (Stylized)	68,310	March 24, 1908
JOHNNIE WALKER (Stylized)	78,556	June 21, 1910
WHITE HORSE THE WHITE HORSE CELLAR ESTAB. 1742 and Design	101,072	November 10, 1914
WHITE HORSE (Stylized)	302,117	March 28, 1933
KING WILLIAM IV (Stylized)	303,266	May 16, 1933
BUCHANAN'S	303,740	June 6, 1933
BOOTH'S	310,967	March 13, 1934
BULLACK'S LADE	311,609	March 27, 1934
JOHN BEGG	312,007	April 10, 1934
B L IN DEFENCE and Design	312,501	May 1, 1934
SWING	318,366	October 23, 1934
Striding Man Design	320,563	January 1, 1935
VAT 69	332,808	February 25, 1936
HAIG & HAIG	359,367	August 16, 1938
JAMES E. PEPPER and Design	375,410	February 20, 1940
KING GEORGE IV (Stylized)	537,992	February 20, 1951
BELL'S	555,839	March 11, 1952
"AFORE YE GO" (Stylized)	595,664	September 21, 1954
PINCH (Stylized)	608,451	July 5, 1955
CRAWFORDS (Stylized)	612,749	September 20, 1955
HIGH AND DRY (Block Letters)	627,970	May 29, 1956
Lion Device within an Oval	668,479	October 14, 1958
Pinch Bottle Design	670,723	December 2, 1958

<sup>1</sup> TRADEMARK REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0404

USHER'S	672,619	January 13, 1959
GREEN STRIPE	672,620	January 13, 1959
"BLUE LABEL"	725,708	December 26, 1961
TALISKER	739,139	October 9, 1962
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL BLENDED SCOTCH WHISKY, etc. and Design	754,368	August 6, 1963
JOHNNIE WALKER BLENDED SCOTCH WHISKY RED LABEL, etc. and Design	754,369	August 6, 1963
DAWSON (Block Letters)	765,635	February 25, 1964
DIMPLE	771,572	June 16, 1964
GOLD 69 (Stylized)	839,694	November 28, 1967
Tanqueray Bottle Design (in color)	897,970	September 1, 1970
CARDHU	908,750	February 23, 1971
PIMM'S	942,090	August 29, 1972
Scottie Dogs Device	1,041,036	June 8, 1976
LAGAVULIN and Design	1,077,101	November 8, 1977
White Horse in Black Square Design	1,099,781	August 15, 1978
JOHNNIE WALKER and Design	1,222,824	January 4, 1983
TAV	1,262,613	December 27, 1983
VAT GOLD	1,286,315	July 17, 1984
RED LABEL	1,328,864	April 2, 1985
BLACK LABEL	1,329,973	April 9, 1985
Johnnie Walker Bottle Get Up	1,350,932	July 23, 1985
JOHNNIE WALKER	1,377,621	January 7, 1986
TANQUERAY	1,438,675	May 5, 1987

<sup>2</sup> TRADEMARK REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0405

JOHNNIE WALKER RED	1,439,443	May 12, 1987
Tanqueray Bottle Design (in color)	1,463,053	October 27, 1987
JOHNNIE WALKER	1,526,785	February 28, 1989
ROYAL LOCHNAGER	1,610,017	August 14, 1990
Tanqueray Bottle Design	1,616,974	October 9, 1990
TANQUERAY STERLING	1,620,291	October 30, 1990
Striding Man Design	1,630,120	January 1, 1991
PERFECTION IN A VODKA	1,632,790	January 22, 1991
THE GLENEAGLES	1,655,724	September 3, 1991
SAVOR THE TASTE OF TIME	1,660,015	October 8, 1991
GRAGGANMORE	1,736,928	December 1, 1992
GLENKINCHIE	1,789,580	August 24, 1993
BLUE LABEL	1,802,240	November 2, 1993
DALWHINNIE	1,830,515	April 12, 1994
CLASSIC MALTS OF	1 054 400	
SCOTLAND and Design	1,954,429	February 6, 1996
LOCH DHU	1,990,989	August 6, 1996
DAKOTA JOE'S	1,998,710	September 3, 1996
GLEN ORD	2,010,952	October 22, 1996
MALACCA	2,058,035	April 29, 1997
Lion Device	2,069,314	June 10, 1997
JAMES E. PEPPER	2,071,357	June 17, 1997
New Striding Man Design	2,073,619	June 24, 1997
KILTED CLAN	2,097,370	September 16, 1997
New Striding Man Design	2,137,841	February 17, 1998
New Striding Man Design	2,137,842	February 17, 1998
JOHNNIE WALKER	2,137,945	February 17, 1998

3 TRADEMARK REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0406

TANQUERAY STERLING		
SPIKES	2,141,421	March 3, 1998
JOHNNIE WALKER	2,145,428	March 17, 1998
CITRAZ	2,157,467	May 12, 1998
HOUSE OF WALKER	2,160,891	May 26, 1998

4 TRADEMARK REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0407



## ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 750

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that

UNITED DISTILLERS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

UNITED DISTILLERS & VINTNERS (ER) LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh, the 27th February 1998

Registrar Of Companies

